

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2022

- 1 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2022
- 1 Discontinued Codes
- 2 New Procedure Code
- 2 Procedure Code with Description Changes

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2022

On January 1, 2022, Health First Colorado (Colorado’s Medicaid program) implemented the annual 2022 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) deletions, changes and additions effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2022. Updates can be found on the Provider Rates & Fee Schedules web page.

Claims billed with a HCPCS 2022 procedure code will suspend for EOB 0000 - “This claim/service is pending for program review” until the updates are completed in the Colorado interChange. Once the rates are loaded, the claims will be released.

Code descriptions are not contained in this bulletin. The descriptions are copyrighted by the American Medical Association (AMA). Providers should reference their 2022 HCPCS and Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) coding manuals for procedure code descriptions. These coding manuals may be purchased through the AMA and publishers such as OptumInsight.



Discontinued Codes

The following is a list of procedure codes that have been discontinued by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) and the American Medical Association (AMA). Codes that have been discontinued or cross referenced to other codes can be found in the 2022 HCPCS and CPT coding manuals. The discontinued procedure codes will not be reimbursed for dates of service after December 31, 2021.

Note: This table has been updated since it was originally published. Procedure code D8090 was updated to D8690.

Discontinued Codes						
D4320	D4321	D8050	D8060	D8690	72275	76101
76102	C9081	C9082	C9083	C9752	C9753	0208U
80500	80502	J2505	21310	33470	33722	43850
43855	59135	63194	63195	63196	63198	63199
69715	69718	M1022	M1025	M1026	M1031	92559
92560	92561	92564	93530	93531	93532	93533
93561	93562	95943	01935	01936	A4397	0191T
0355T	0356T	0376T	0423T	0451T	0452T	0453T
0454T	0455T	0456T	0457T	0458T	0459T	0460T
0461T	0462T	0463T	0466T	0467T	0468T	0548T
0549T	0550T	0551T	G0424	G2064	G2065	G8422
G8925	G8926	G8938	G9267	G9268	G9269	G9270
G9348	G9349	G9350	G9399	G9400	G9401	G9448
G9449	G9450	G9561	G9562	G9563	G9577	G9578
G9579	G9585	G9634	G9635	G9636	G9639	G9640
G9641	G9647	G9666	G9783			

New Procedure Code

The following is a list of new procedure codes that are covered benefits under Health First Colorado effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2022.

Note: This table has been updated under the following headings since it was originally published: Dental, Medicare Crossover, Anesthesia, Independent Laboratory, Radiology, Medicine and Modifiers.

Durable Medical Equipment and Supply						
A4436	A4437					
Outpatient PPS Drugs, Biologicals and Devices						
C1832	C1833	C9085	C9086	C9087	C9088	C9089
Dental						
D4322	D4323	D5227	D5228	D5725	D5765	D6198
D7298	D7299	D3921	D7300			
Medicare Crossover						
G0028	G0029	G0030	G0031	G0032	G0033	G0034
G0035	G0036	G0037	G0038	G0039	G0040	G0041
G0042	G0043	G0044	G0045	G0046	G0047	G0048
G0049	G0050	G0051	G0052	G0053	G0054	G0055
G0056	G0057	G0058	G0059	G0060	G0061	G0062
G0063	G0064	G0065	G0066	G0067	G0465	G1024
G1025	G0126	G1027	G1028	G4000	G4001	G4002
G4003	G4004	G4005	G4006	G4007	G4008	G4009
G4010	G4011	G4012	G4013	G4014	G4015	G4016
G4017	G4018	G4019	G4020	G4021	G4022	G4023
G4024	G4025	G4026	G4027	G4028	G4029	G4030
G4031	G4032	G4033	G4034	G4035	G4036	G4037
G4038	G9988	G9989	G9990	G9991	G9992	G9993

G9994	G9995	G9996	G9997	G9998	G9999	M1072
M1073	M1074	M1075	M1076	M1077	M1078	M1079
M1080	M1081	M1082	M1083	M1084	M1085	M1086
M1087	M1088	M1089	M1094	M1095	M1096	M1097
M1098	M1099	M1100	M1101	M1102	M1103	M1104
M1105						
Physician Administered Drugs						
J0172	J1952	J2506	J9021	J9061	J9272	Q2055
Anesthesia						
01937	01938	01939	01940	01941	01942	
Independent Laboratory						
80503	80504	80505	80506	82653	83521	83529
86015	86036	86037	86051	86052	86053	86231
86258	86362	86363	86364	86381	86596	87154
Radiology						
77089	77090	77091	77092	A9595		
Surgery						
33267	33268	33269	33370	33509	33894	33895
33897	42975	43497	53451	53452	53453	53454
61736	61737	63052	63053	64582	64583	64584
64628	64629	66989	66991	68841	69716	69719
69726	69727					
Vaccines						
90759	91306					
Medicine						
93319	93593	93594	93595	93596	93597	93598
94625	94626	98975	98976	97977	98980	98981
Wound Care/ Skin Substitutes						
A2001	A2002	A2003	A2004	A2005	A2006	A2007
A2008	A2009	A2010	Q4199			
Modifiers						
FQ	FR	FS	FT			

Procedure Code with Description Changes

Many HCPCS codes had a short or long description change effective January 1, 2022. Due to the large number of codes that had a short or long description change, they are unable to be listed in this bulletin. Please refer to the 2022 CPT manual for this information.

Gainwell Technologies Contacts

Provider Services Call Center

1-844-235-2387

Gainwell Technologies Mailing Address

P.O. Box 30
Denver, CO 80201